The Trust is the lessee for a number of properties: Buildings at John Coupland
Hospital Gainsborough, Louth County Hospital, Skegness and District Hospital and
Johnson Community Hospital Spalding along with Medical Centres at Gainsborough
and Mablethorpe leased through NHS Property Services with a collective annual
lease cost of £0.7m.

Other Properties where the Trust is lessee include: Beach House and Car Parks at
Lincoln County Hospital. These have a collective annual lease cost of £0.2m.

The Trusts lessee arrangements relating to the lease of plant and equipment are
supplied under normal commercial terms by non-NHS suppliers.

These incorporate lease cars, MRI scanners and other smaller items of medical
equipment and photocopiers.

The Trust has applied IFRS 16 to account for lease arrangements from 1 April 2022
without restatement of comparatives. Comparative disclosures in this note are
presented on an IAS 17 basis.

Page 139 of 162

Note 18.1 Right of use assets - 2022/23

Property
(land and

buildings)
Plant &

machinery
Transport

equipment Total

Of
which:
leased

from
DHSC
group

bodies

 £000  £000  £000  £000   £000
IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments

for existing operating leases / subleases 7,090  4,987  392  12,469   6,910
Additions 449  1,364  113  1,926   11
Remeasurements of the lease liability (4) (36) -  (40)  (4)
Movements in provisions for restoration

/ removal costs 30  -  -  30   -
Revaluations (22) -  -  (22)  -
Disposals / derecognition (120) -  (18) (138)  -

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2023 7,423  6,315  487  14,225   6,917

IFRS 16 implementation - adjustments

for existing subleases -  -  -  -   -
Provided during the year 913  1,402  190  2,505   698
Revaluations (29) -  -  (29)  -
Disposals / derecognition (54) -  (4) (58)  -

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March
2023 830  1,402  186  2,418   698

Net book value at 31 March 2023 6,593  4,913  301  11,807   6,219

Net book value of right of use assets leased from other
NHS providers   215
Net book value of right of use assets leased from other
DHSC group bodies   6,004

Page 140 of 162

Note 18.2 Revaluations of right of use assets
HM Treasury application guidance identifies that the cost model can function as an
appropriate proxy to the current value in use or fair value provided:

- there are provisions within the agreement to regularly update lease payments for
market rent
- there is minimal risk that the asset value will fluctuate significantly due to market prices